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New bank branches opened in Bihar 
 

QUESTION 

1817. SHRI SUSHIL KUMAR MODI: 

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the number of new bank branches opened in Bihar during the last three years, the details 

thereof, year-wise and bank-wise; 

(b) the details of the annual credit plan of the State during the last three years and the target 

achieved so far; and 

(c)     the credit-deposit ratio of the State during the last three years?   

 

 ANSWER 

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance  

(DR. BHAGWAT KARAD) 

 
 

(a) As apprised by Reserve Bank of India (RBI), the details of new bank branches opened in 

the state of Bihar during the last three years is Annexed. 

 

(b) As apprised by State Level Bankers' Committee (SLBC), Bihar the details of target and 

achievement in respect of annual credit plan for the state of Bihar during the last three years 

are as under: 

(In Rs. Crore) 

Financial Year Target  Achievement 
 

% Achievement 

2019-20 1,45,000 1,05,400 72.69 

2020-21 1,54,500 1,27,861 82.76 

2021-22 1,61,500 1,60,837 99.59 

 

(c) As per the information provided by SLBC, Bihar the details of credit-deposit ratio in the 

state during the last three years are as under: 
 

Financial Year Credit-Deposit Ratio 

2019-20 43.03 % 

2020-21 46.40 % 

2021-22 52.96 % 
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Annexure as referred to in Part (a) of the Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1817 

for reply on 02.08.2022 

Number of branches opened by Commercial Banks in Bihar state - Bank-wise 

Bank Group Bank 2019-20    2020-21    2021-22  

   

SBI and its Associates STATE BANK OF INDIA 17 18 1 

Nationalised banks BANK OF BARODA 4 2  

Nationalised banks BANK OF INDIA   2 

Nationalised banks 
BANK OF 

MAHARASHTRA 
 8 10 

Nationalised banks CANARA BANK 2 5 4 

Nationalised banks 
CENTRAL BANK OF 

INDIA 
3   

Nationalised banks 
PUNJAB NATIONAL 

BANK 
4 1 8 

Nationalised banks SYNDICATE BANK 3   

Private sector banks AXIS BANK LIMITED 9 2 1 

Private sector banks 
BANDHAN BANK 

LIMITED 
82 75 9 

Private sector banks DCB BANK LIMITED  1 5 

Private sector banks HDFC BANK LTD. 5 7 3 

Private sector banks ICICI BANK LIMITED 10  1 

Private sector banks 
IDFC FIRST BANK 

LIMITED 
1 2  

Private sector banks INDUSIND BANK LTD 2 2  

Private sector banks 
KOTAK MAHINDRA 

BANK LTD. 
  2 

Private sector banks RBL BANK LTD 1 3  

Private sector banks YES BANK LTD.   1 

Small finance bank 
AU SMALL FINANCE 

BANK LIMITED 
  1 

Small finance bank 
ESAF SMALL FINANCE 

BANK LIMITED 
5  1 

Small finance bank 

FINCARE SMALL 

FINANCE BANK 

LIMITED 

  11 

Small finance bank 
JANA SMALL FINANCE 

BANK LIMITED 
4 8  

Small finance bank 

UJJIVAN SMALL 

FINANCE BANK 

LIMITED 

5   

Small finance bank 
Unity Small Finance Bank 

Limited 
  1 

Small finance bank 

UTKARSH SMALL 

FINANCE BANK 

LIMITED 

3 1 25 

Grand Total 160 135 86 

     
Source: RBI 
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